BOSHART INDUSTRIES
Telephone: 1-519-595-4444 - Toll Free: 1-800-561-3164
Fax: 1-519-595-4380 - www.boshart.com
SECTION 15
WIRE
PRODUCT LINE PAGE
TWU Pump Wire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Flat Jacketed Pump Cable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

TWU PUMP CABLE - 4 CONDUCTOR (BRYG)
600 VOLTS -40◦C., Maximum 60◦C. BLACK (B)
RED (R)
YELLOW (Y)
GREEN (G)
SOLID
STRANDED
Description: 4 twisted TWU conductors, solid or stranded copper, PVC insulation
Application: For use with submersible pumps and irrigation equipment. For wiring only
between equipment located at water wellheads and motors of submersible pumps
installed in deep wells.
Standards: CSA - C22.2 No.75-Thermoplastic Insulated Wire
PART TOTAL B, R, & Y GREEN NO. OF APPROX.
NO. NO. CONDS. GROUND STRANDS PER WEIGHT
CONDS. AWG WIRE AWG CONDUCTOR / REEL
TWU14-4S 4 #14 #14 (1) SOLID 120 LBS
TWU14-4 4 #14 #14 (7) STRANDED 125 LBS
TWU12-4S 4 #12 #12 (1) SOLID 160 LBS
TWU12-4 4 #12 #12 (7) STRANDED 222 LBS
TWU10-4 4 #10 #10 (7) STRANDED 150 LBS
TWU8-4 4 #8 #10 (7) STRANDED 360 LBS
TWU6-4 4 #6 #8 (7) STRANDED 470 LBS
TWU4-4 4 #4 #6 (7) STRANDED 724 LBS
TWU-40C SUBMERSIBLE PUMP CABLE CSA FLAT JACKETED

Colour (required for outdoor storage). Cable is
sequentially Ft marked to show length remaining on reel.
BLACK (B)
RED (R)
YELLOW (Y)
#8 GREEN (G)
Conductors: 14 AWG to 10 AWG bare copper
Insulation/Jacket: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC)
Voltage Rating: 600V
Temperature Rating: -40◦C* to 60◦C
Flame Rating: FT1, VW-1
Standards: CSA C22.2 No. 75
PART TOTAL B, R, & Y GREEN NO. OF APPROX.
NO. NO. CONDS. GROUND STRANDS PER WEIGHT
CONDS. AWG WIRE AWG CONDUCTOR / REEL
TWUFJ14-4 4 #14 #14 (7) STRANDED 180 LBS
TWUFJ12-4 4 #12 #12 (7) STRANDED 210 LBS
TWUFJ12-3 3 #12(B,R) #12 (7) STRANDED 141 LBS
TWUFJ10-4 4 #10 #10 (7) STRANDED 249 LBS
*The -40◦C low temperature rating indicates that the cables have passed a cold impact and a cold bend test under carefully controlled
laboratory conditions. These conditions may or may not reflect actual field conditions. It is therefore recommended that all cables be warmed
to at least -10◦C before installation.
Rev. 4.0 CDN
15-2
September 25/17
BOSHART INDUSTRIES
Telephone: 1-519-595-4444 - Toll Free: 1-800-561-3164
Fax: 1-519-595-4380 - www.boshart.com
TWU PUMP WIRE 3 CONDUCTOR (BRG)
600 VOLTS -40◦C., Maximum 60◦C.
BLACK (B)
RED (R)
#8 GREEN (G)
Description: 3 twisted TWU conductors, solid or stranded copper, PVC insulation
Application: For use with submersible pumps and irrigation equipment. For wiring only between
equipment located at water wellheads and motors of submersible pumps installed in deep wells.
NOTE: #2 Gauge pump cable available in four colours.
Standards: CSA - C22.2 No.75-Thermoplastic Insulated Wire
PART TOTAL B & R GREEN NO. OF APPROX.
NO. NO. CONDS. GROUND STRANDS PER WGT / REEL
CONDS. AWG WIRE AWG CONDUCTOR 300M REEL
TWU14-3GS 3 #14 #14 (1) SOLID 94 LBS
TWU14-3G 3 #14 #14 (7) STRANDED 95 LBS
TWU12-3GS 3 #12 #12 (1) SOLID 115 LBS
TWU12-3G 3 #12 #12 (7) STRANDED 125 LBS
TWU10-3G 3 #10 #10 (7) STRANDED 169 LBS
BARE GROUND WIRE
Description: ASTM B3: soft copper wire.
CSA
Approved

CSA type TWU compliant Tracer wire.
APPLICATIONS:
Used for running beside gas lines to enable detection of the lines prior to digging.
CONSTRUCTION:
Single (16 AWG to 10 AWG) stranded or solid bare copper conductor with Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) insulation applied directly over the
copper conductor.
SPECIFICATIONS:
• Voltage Rating: 600V
• Temperature Rating: -40◦C to 75◦C
• Flame Rating: FT1
• Color Codes: Standard colour is white. Other colours available upon request.
• Packaging: Standard package is 300 Mt spools and bulk barrel packs. Other packages are available upon request.
STANDARDS:
CSA - C22.2 No.75 - Thermoplastic Insulated Wire
PART NO.
TWU14S-WHI 14(1B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU12S-WHI* 12(1B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU10S-WHI* 10(1B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU8S-WHI* 8(1B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU14-WHI 14(7B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU12-WHI 12(7B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU10-WHI 10(7B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU8-WHI 8(7B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU6-WHI 6(7B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
TWU4-WHI 4(7B)60C/-40C 300M WHITE
* ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN STOCK. PLEASE CONTACT INSIDE SALES FOR DELIVERY

SPECIFICATIONS:
• Conductors: 14 AWG to 10 AWG solid or 8 AWG to 4 AWG stranded bare copper
• Construction: 2 or 3 Conductors with a ground
• Insulation: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) applied directly over the copper conductors
• Temperature Rating: Available in -10◦C & -40◦C
• Voltage Rating: 300V
• Flame Rating: FT1
• Jacket Type: Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)
• Jacket Colour: Black is standard and is sunlight resistant. White sunlight resistant jackets are available on request
• Colours: 2 Conductors - Black, White
3 Conductors - Black, Red, White
• Packaging: Standard package is bulk spools. Other packages are available upon request.
STANDARDS:
CSA - C22.2 No. 48- Non-metallic sheathed cable
PART NO.
NMWU10-2* 10(1B)/2+12(1B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU12-2* 12(1B)/2+14(1B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU14-2* 14(1B)/2+14(1B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU6-2* 6(1B)/2+10(7B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU8-2* 8(7B)/2+10(7B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU10-3* 10(1B)/3+12(1B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU12-3* 12(1B)/3+14(1B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU14-3* 14(1B)/3+14(1B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU6-3* 6(1B)/3+10(7B) NMWU x 300MTR
NMWU8-3* 8(7B)/3+10(7B) NMWU x 300MTR
* ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN STOCK. PLEASE CONTACT INSIDE SALES FOR DELIVERY
CDN Rev. 4.0